SALES AND REVENUE

100 Largest Public Power Utilities by Megawatt-hour Sales, 2017

Sales to ultimate customers and sales for resale.

T New York Power Authority

2 SaltRiver Project

3 (PSEnergy

4 Los Angeles Department of Water & Power

Nebraska Public Power District

Long Island Power Authority

Omaha Public Power District

Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1
0 Lower Colorado River Authority

T American Municipal Power

2 Austin Energy

3 JEA

4 Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority

5 MEAG Power

6 Memphis Light, Gas and Water Division

7 Seattle City Light

8 Southern California Public Power Authority

9 Sacramento Municipal Utility District

20 Nashville Electric Service

21 Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of
22 Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
23 Energy Northwest

24 Intermountain Power Agency

25 Grand River Dam Authority

26 Orlando Utilities Commission

27 Tacoma Public Utilities

28 North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1
29 Florida Municipal Power Agency

30 North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency
31 California Department of Water Resources
32 Indiana Municipal Power Agency

33 WPPI Energy

34 EPB- Chattanooga Electric Power Board

35 Clark Public Utilities

36 Knoxville Utilities Board

37 Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm
38 Huntsville Utilities

39 Colorado Springs Utilities

40 Cowlitz County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
41 Sam Rayburn Municipal Power Agency

42 Lincoln Electric System

43 Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
44 Eugene Water & Electric Board

45 Platte River Power Authority

46 Northern California Power Agency

47 llinois Municipal Electric Agency

48 Garland, City of

49 - Springfield, City Utilities of

50 Missouri River Energy Services

Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)
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37,895,297
36,345,337
27,575,544
23,091,979
22,779,099
19,568 548
17,225,141
16,319,135
14,847,586
14,590,875
14,134,523
13,976,752
13,698,716
13,558,282
13,361,831
13,308,180
13,103,529
12,628,318
12,529,032
11,598,865
8,918,735
8,813,567
8,444,572
8,413,932
8,243,538
7,895,933
7,587,350
1,472,466
7,428,094
7,295,706
7,122,955
6,500,311
6,206,518
5,523,239
5,230,978
5,220,775
5,062,032
4,954,927
4,862,988
4,825,787
4575413
4,574,954
4,520,221
4,452,234
4,063,024
4,055,261
3,998,615
3,833,671
3,806,442
3,546,741
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1D Energy

Modesto lirigation District

Silicon Valley Power

Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency
Michigan Public Power Agency

Kansas City Board of Public Utilities

Turlock Irrigation District

Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems
Anaheim Public Utilities

Alabama Municipal Electric Authority
Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.
Lakeland Electric

Springfield City Water, Light & Power

Lafayette Utilities System

Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority
Minnesota Municipal Power Agency

Lansing Board of Water & Light

Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of

Lubbock Power & Light

Vinton Public Power Authority

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Benton PUD

NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska
Riverside Public Utilities, City of

Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities

Bryan Texas Utilities

Roseville Electric

Yuba County Water Agency

Gainesville Regional Utilities

Fayetteville Public Works Commission

Burbank Water and Power

Owenshoro Municipal Utilities

San Frandisco (Hetch Hetchy Water & Power), City of
Johnson City Power Board

Dalton Utilities

Murfreesboro Electric Department

Greenville Utilities Commission

Muscatine Power & Water

Jackson Energy Authority

M-S-R Public Power Agency

Louisiana Energy and Power Authority

Guam Power Authority

Kansas Municipal Energy Agency

Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy Cooperative
(leveland Public Power

Grays Harbor County, Public Utility District No. 1 of
Lenoir City Utilities Board

Texas Municipal Power Agency

New Braunfels Utilities

100 Jonesboro City Water & Light
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3,540,973
3,517,144
3,499,470
3,456,202
3,442,167
3,422,237
3,397,008
3,299,189
3,253,716
3,110,038
3,040,994
3,017,651
2,894,930
2,878,858
2,807,402
2,742,350
2,129,728
2,680,414
2,596,227
2,579,823
2,529,055
2,394,819
2,276,207
2,228,545
2,129,721
2,095,144
2,072,235
2,070,774
2,024,966
1,967,324
1,911,048
1,861,749
1,850,471
1,815,148
1,709,314
1,707,593
1,700,477
1,695,107
1,681,239
1,663,654
1,635,095
1,610,093
1,606,861
1,598,239
1,588,114
1,586,133
1,576,099
1,558,158
1,543,101
1,520,557



