

SALES AND REVENUE

100 Largest Public Power Utilities by Megawatt-hour Sales, 2017

Sales to ultimate customers and sales for resale.

1	New York Power Authority	NY	37,895,297	51	IID Energy	CA	3,540,973
2	Salt River Project	AZ	36,345,337	52	Modesto Irrigation District	CA	3,517,144
3	CPS Energy	TX	27,575,544	53	Silicon Valley Power	CA	3,499,470
4	Los Angeles Department of Water & Power	CA	23,091,979	54	Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	3,456,202
5	Santee Cooper (South Carolina Public Service Authority)	SC	22,779,099	55	Michigan Public Power Agency	MI	3,442,167
6	Nebraska Public Power District	NE	19,568,548	56	Kansas City Board of Public Utilities	KS	3,422,237
7	Long Island Power Authority	NY	17,225,147	57	Turlock Irrigation District	CA	3,397,008
8	Omaha Public Power District	NE	16,319,135	58	Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems	UT	3,299,189
9	Chelan County Public Utility District No. 1	WA	14,847,586	59	Anaheim Public Utilities	CA	3,253,716
10	Lower Colorado River Authority	TX	14,590,875	60	Alabama Municipal Electric Authority	AL	3,110,038
11	American Municipal Power	OH	14,134,523	61	Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Co.	MA	3,040,994
12	Austin Energy	TX	13,976,752	62	Lakeland Electric	FL	3,017,651
13	JEA	FL	13,698,716	63	Springfield City Water, Light & Power	IL	2,894,930
14	Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority	PR	13,558,282	64	Lafayette Utilities System	LA	2,878,858
15	MEAG Power	GA	13,361,831	65	Oklahoma Municipal Power Authority	OK	2,807,402
16	Memphis Light, Gas and Water Division	TN	13,308,180	66	Minnesota Municipal Power Agency	MN	2,742,350
17	Seattle City Light	WA	13,103,529	67	Lansing Board of Water & Light	MI	2,729,728
18	Southern California Public Power Authority	CA	12,628,318	68	Tallahassee Electric Utility, City of	FL	2,680,414
19	Sacramento Municipal Utility District	CA	12,529,032	69	Lubbock Power & Light	TX	2,596,227
20	Nashville Electric Service	TN	11,598,865	70	Vinton Public Power Authority	LA	2,579,823
21	Grant County, Public Utility District No. 2 of	WA	8,918,735	71	Piedmont Municipal Power Agency	SC	2,529,055
22	Snohomish County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	8,813,567	72	Benton PUD	WA	2,394,819
23	Energy Northwest	WA	8,444,572	73	NMPP Energy: Municipal Energy Agency of Nebraska	NE	2,276,207
24	Intermountain Power Agency	UT	8,413,932	74	Riverside Public Utilities, City of	CA	2,228,545
25	Grand River Dam Authority	OK	8,243,538	75	Sikeston Board of Municipal Utilities	MO	2,129,721
26	Orlando Utilities Commission	FL	7,895,933	76	Bryan Texas Utilities	TX	2,095,144
27	Tacoma Public Utilities	WA	7,587,350	77	Roseville Electric	CA	2,072,235
28	North Carolina Municipal Power Agency No. 1	NC	7,472,466	78	Yuba County Water Agency	CA	2,070,774
29	Florida Municipal Power Agency	FL	7,428,094	79	Gainesville Regional Utilities	FL	2,024,966
30	North Carolina Eastern Municipal Power Agency	NC	7,295,706	80	Fayetteville Public Works Commission	NC	1,967,324
31	California Department of Water Resources	CA	7,122,955	81	Burbank Water and Power	CA	1,911,048
32	Indiana Municipal Power Agency	IN	6,500,311	82	Owensboro Municipal Utilities	KY	1,861,749
33	WPPI Energy	WI	6,206,518	83	San Francisco (Hetch Hetchy Water & Power), City of	CA	1,850,471
34	EPB - Chattanooga Electric Power Board	TN	5,523,239	84	Johnson City Power Board	TN	1,815,148
35	Clark Public Utilities	WA	5,230,978	85	Dalton Utilities	GA	1,709,314
36	Knoxville Utilities Board	TN	5,220,775	86	Murfreesboro Electric Department	TN	1,707,593
37	Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Comm	MO	5,062,032	87	Greenville Utilities Commission	NC	1,700,477
38	Huntsville Utilities	AL	4,954,927	88	Muscatine Power & Water	IA	1,695,107
39	Colorado Springs Utilities	CO	4,862,988	89	Jackson Energy Authority	TN	1,681,239
40	Cowlitz County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	4,825,787	90	M-S-R Public Power Agency	CA	1,663,654
41	Sam Rayburn Municipal Power Agency	TX	4,575,413	91	Louisiana Energy and Power Authority	LA	1,635,095
42	Lincoln Electric System	NE	4,574,954	92	Guam Power Authority	GU	1,610,093
43	Douglas County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	4,520,221	93	Kansas Municipal Energy Agency	KS	1,606,861
44	Eugene Water & Electric Board	OR	4,452,234	94	Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy Cooperative	CT	1,598,239
45	Platte River Power Authority	CO	4,063,024	95	Cleveland Public Power	OH	1,588,114
46	Northern California Power Agency	CA	4,055,261	96	Grays Harbor County, Public Utility District No. 1 of	WA	1,586,133
47	Illinois Municipal Electric Agency	IL	3,998,615	97	Lenoir City Utilities Board	TN	1,576,099
48	Garland, City of	TX	3,833,671	98	Texas Municipal Power Agency	TX	1,558,158
49	Springfield, City Utilities of	MO	3,806,442	99	New Braunfels Utilities	TX	1,543,101
50	Missouri River Energy Services	SD	3,546,741	100	Jonesboro City Water & Light	AR	1,520,557